(*) The financial statements as of December 31st, 2019 and 2018 are not 
consolidated financial statements as those statements were not consolidated 
with the financial statements of the subsidiary. 

Ikhtisar Saham
Shares Overview

Pada tanggal 4 Mei 2020, Perseroan melakukan IPO dengan 
melepas sebanyak 250.000.000 (dua ratus lima puluh juta) 
lembar Saham Biasa atas Nama atau setara dengan 17,51% dari 
jumlah modal ditempatkan dan disetor penuh Perseroan. Saham 
yang diterbitkan pada IPO tersebut merupakan saham baru dan 
dikeluarkan dari portepel dengan nilai nominal per saham Rp12 
(dua belas rupiah) dan harga penawaran Rp350 per lembar saham.

[...]

(in Thousand)

2020 I - - - - - -

II 1,428,004,402 771,122,377,080 580 382 540 229,361

III 1,428,004,402 828,242,553,160 645 490 580 260,436

IV 1,431,108,207 678,345,290,118 605 460 474 102,503

On May 4th, 2020, the Company conducted an IPO by releasing 
250,000,000 (two hundred fifty million) new shares or equal to 
17.51% of total issued and paid-in capital of the Company. Shares 
issued in the IPO were newly issued and taken from the additional 
shares at nominal value of Rp12 (twelve rupiah) and offering price 
of Rp350 per share.

Since May 4th, 2020, all shares of the Company have been traded

[...]

Dana hasil dari Penawaran Umum Perdana yang akan diterima 
oleh Perseroan, setelah dikurangi seluruh biaya-biaya emisi yang 
berhubungan dengan Penawaran Umum, akan digunakan untuk:
1.	 Sekitar 61,31% (enam puluh satu koma tiga satu persen) 

akan digunakan Perseroan untuk mengambilalih saham STI 
sebanyak 1.020 (seribu dua puluh) lembar saham atau setara 
dengan 51% (lima puluh satu persen) dari seluruh modal 
ditempatkan dan disetor penuh STI.

2.	 Sisanya sebesar 38,69% (tiga puluh delapan koma enam 
sembilan persen) akan digunakan untuk membiayai modal 
kerja Perseroan

Informasi Transaksi Yang Mengandung

[...]

on May 4th, 2020, and listed all stocks on Indonesia Stock Exchange 
(IDX). From the IPO, the Company derived Rp87,500,000,000. 

Net fresh fund from IPO after being deducted by emission 
expenses, will be used for:
1.	 An amount of 61.31% (sixty one point thirty one percentage) 

to be used for acquiring 1,020 (one thousand twenty) stocks of 
STI or equal to 51% (fifty one percentage) from the total issued 
and paid-up capital of STI.

2.	 An amount of 38.69% (thirty eight point sixty nine percentage) 
to be used for financing the Company’s working capital. 

In the course of 2020, the Company did not make transactions